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aPWYV (brachial-ankle pulse wave velocity)
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FMD (Flow-Mediated Vasodilation)
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N(MF) (A)

F 5 (%) 61 + 13
BMI(kg/m?2) 27 = 6
SR HARE () 10 + 7
ABEEsHbALC (%) 10 = 3
IVHEEAME (mmHg) 122 £ 15
VRERHAME (mmHg) 71 £ 10
LDL-Chol (mg/dl ) 112 + 32
TG (mg/dI ) 161 =+ 123
HDL-Chol (mg/dl) 43 + 13
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Stiffness B

bPWV
HbAlc
BMI
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0.82
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- 0.105
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- 0.006
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-0.007
-0.032
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0.5
0.417
0.111
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<.0001 ***
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0.5853
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0.8389
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